of any governing governmental agencies or national securities exchanges, any
restrictions and transfer limitations imposed on restricted shares shall
immediately lapse.

   Interested persons wishing to comment or request a hearing on this
Application-Declaration should submit their views in writing by March _____,
2004 to the Secretary, Securities and Exchange Commission, Washington, D.C.
20549, and serve a copy on the declarant at the address specified above. Proof
of service (by affidavit or, in the case of an attorney at law, by certificate)
should be filed with the request. After said date, the declaration, as amended
or as it may be further amended, may be granted.

   For the Commission by the Division of Investment Management, pursuant
to delegated authority.

   UNITIL CORPORATION

   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (000's) (A)

ASSETS:   (Unaudited)
   December 31,
   2003   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Utility Plant
  Electric   $209,288   $209,288
  Gas   48,700   48,700
  Common   27,441   27,441
  Construction Work in Progress   3,228   3,228
   Utility Plant   288,657   288,657
Less: Accumulated Depreciation   93,592   93,592
   Net Utility Plant   195,065   195,065

Current Assets:
  Cash   3,766   3,766
  Accounts Receivable   17,461   17,461
  Refundable Taxes   3,816   1 (B)   3,817
  Materials and Supplies   2,861   2,861
  Prepayments and Other   6,146   6,146
  Accrued Revenue   10,029   10,029
   Total Current Assets   44,079   1   44,080

Noncurrent Assets:
  Regulatory Assets   227,528   227,528
  Prepaid Pension Costs   10,972   10,972
  Debt Issuance Costs, net   1,844   1,844
  Other Noncurrent Assets   4,389   4,389
   Total Noncurrent Assets   244,733   244,733

TOTAL   $483,877   $1   $483,878

   (The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these statements.)

   UNITIL CORPORATION

   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (000's) (A)

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES:   (Unaudited)
   December 31,
   2003   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Capitalization:
  Common Stock Equity   $   92,805   $   (235)(C)   $   92,570
  Preferred Stock, Non-Redeemable   225   225
  Preferred Stock, Redeemable   3,044   3,044
  Long-term Debt, Less Current Portion   110,961   110,961
   Total Capitalization   207,035   (235)   206,800

Current Liabilities:
  Long-term Debt, Current Portion   3,263   3,263
  Capitalized Lease, Current Portion   567   567
  Accounts Payable   15,024   15,024
  Short-Term Debt   22,410   234 (E)   22,644
  Dividends Declared and Payable   70   70
  Refundable Customer Deposits   1,429   1,429
  Interest Payable   1,356   2 (F)   1,358
  Other Current Liabilities   4,254   4,254
   Total Current Liabilities   48,373   236   48,609

Deferred Income Taxes   56,900   56,900

Noncurrent Liabilities
  Power Supply Contract Obligations   167,341   167,341

  Capitalized Leases, Less Current Portion   403   403
  Other Noncurrent Liabilities   3,825   3,825
   Total Noncurrent Liabilities   171,569   171,569

TOTAL   $   483,877   $   1   $   483,878

   (The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these statements.)

   UNITIL CORPORATION

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS (000's) (A)

   (Unaudited)
   Year Ended
   December 31,
   2003   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Operating Revenues:
  Electric   $   190,864   $   190,864
  Gas   28,612   28,612
  Other   1,178   1,178
   Total Operating Revenues   220,654   220,654

Operating Expenses:
  Purchased Electricity   134,575   134,575
  Gas Purchased for Resale   17,421   17,421
  Operating and Maintenance   22,167   1,035 (C)   23,202
  Conservation & Load Management   3,930   3,930
  Depreciation and Amortization   18,756   18,756
  Provisions for Taxes:
   Local Property and Other   4,805   4,805
   Federal and State Income   3,551   (1)(B)   3,550
   Total Operating Expenses   205,205   1,034   206,239
Operating Income   15,449   (1,034)   14,415

Other Non-Operating Expenses   (40)   (40)
Income Before Interest Expense   15,489   (1,034)   14,455

  Interest Expense, Net   7,531   2 (F)   7,533
Net Income   7,958   (1,036)(D)   6,922
Less Dividends on Preferred Stock   236   236

Earnings Applicable to Common Shareholders   $ 7,722   $ (1,036)   $ 6,686

Average Common Shares Outstanding-Basic   4,877,933   22,188 (G)   4,900,121
Average Common Shares Outstanding-Diluted   4,899,488   22,188 (G)   4,921,676

Earnings Per Common Share   $   1.58   $   1.36 (G)

   (The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these statements.)

   UNITIL CORPORATION
   Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(A)  These statements have been pro formed to assume the awarding on January 1,
   2003 of the maximum number of shares of restricted stock available to be
   awarded to participants under the Plan (177,500 at a price per share of
   $24.45) and is adjusted for the actual shares awarded and recorded in 2003